PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
THIRD AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 864E

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 3"
day of Qctober, 2007, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for
LEED and Commissioning Services (“Agreement”) between by and between the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Illinois
(“Commission”) and HENNEMAN ENGINEERING. INC. (“Consultant™) dated June 14,
2005 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement
dated the 14" day of June, 2005, (“Agreement”), wherein the Consultant is to provide LEED and
Commissioning services for Fire Station Engine 121; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to
provide continuation of services; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides that the Commission and the
Consultant may, by mutual agreement, amend the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement further provides that the Commission and the
Consultant may agree to changes to the terms of the agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth
in the Agreement and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as
hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in,
and amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE

A PART OF THE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET
FORTH HEREIN.

Page 1 of 3




~Lf) MG |
% P
el S
- Q7 ) e e
-TH Wt
“T0 Ry

—— Mxxn: Qo

) | T
]
0N 28
08d 10
iy | L1 evows L1 woms
obeapyy jo ucissjuwog buippng MA"d |

£ ool .00~ G wyY FhI85 VT OGS T WY




2. Schedule A

Scope of Services A. 1 — Pre-Construction Phase is revised to add the following
services:

A.1.13 Provide engineering review and design services to modify/adapt the current fire
station prototype design to reflect the specific requirements for the Global
Building Management System (GBMS) as required by Chicago’s Department of
General Services (DGS).

A 1.14 Revise commissioning specifications to author procedures for, and witness,
functional testing of the installed GBMS provisions

3. Schedule C Compensation for LEED and Commissioning Services
Section C.1 LEED and Commissioning Fee is revised to add the following:

C.1.4 The Consultant shall be paid the amount of $1,540.00 for the additional services
outlined in Item 2 of this Amendment 1

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the
signature(s) of each person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the
complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and conditions of this
Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the

agreement. Except as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and
modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment
Agreement No. 3.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
BY: Date:
Edgrick C. Johnson
Secretary
BY: Date:
Richard M. Daley
Chairman
CONSULTANT
Henneman Engineering, Inc.
By: Date:
Joseph B Summers
President

Subscribed and sworn to me this

day of 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

{Seal of Notary)

Page 3 of 3




—— [ ) —

—_—

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Proposed Amendment Report to the Administrative and Operations Committee -

September 20, 2007

Project Consultant Reason for the Proposed Amendment

Amendment

This amendment represents additional services in the amount of $1,540.00 by Henneman
Engineering {0 provide engineering review and design services to modify/adapt the current fire
station prototype design to reflect the speciiic requirements for the Global Building Management
Systemn (GBMS) as required by Chicago's Deparment of General Services (DGS). Henneman will
also revise commissioning specifications to author procedures for, and witness, functional testing of
the installed GBMS provisions. Henneman was awarded LEED and Commissioning Consulting
Services for E18, E70, E102, and E121 in June, 2005. GBMS review and commissioning were not
included in their original scope of work.

1 Engine 18

This amendment represents additional services in the amount of $1,540.00 by Henneman
Engineering to provide engineering review and design services fo modify/adapt the current fire

m:..w_s:..noﬁ”“ station prolotype design 1o reflect the specific requirements for the Global Buliding Management
2 Engine 70 " Ine. ' |System (GBMS) as required by Chicago's Department of General Services (DGS).  Henneman will
(LEED) also revise commissioning specifications to author procedures for, and witness, functional testing of

PS 864E - A3 the installed GBMS provisions. Henneman was awarded LEED and Commissioning Consulting

Services for E18, ET0, E102, and E121 in June, 2005. GBMS review and commissioning were not
included in their orginal scope of work.

This amendment represents additional services in the amount of $1,540.00 by Henneman

Engineering to provide engineering review and design services to modify/adapt the current fire

station prototype design to reflect the specific requirements for the Global Building Management

" |System (GBMS) as requirad by Chicago’s Department of General Sarvices (DGS). Henneman will
(LEED) also revise commissioning specifications to author procedures for, and witnass, functional testing of

PS 864C - A3 1_..@ installed GBMS provisions. Henneman was awarded LEED and Commissicning Consulting

Services for E18, ET0, E102, and E121 in June, 2005. GBMS review and commissioning were not
included in their originail scope of work.

3| Engine 102

$1,540.00

$1,540.00

$1,540.00

Consultant’'s Fee
including the

$57,210.00

$57.210.00

$57.210.00

Consultant's |
including th
Proposed
Amendmen
Foe as a % of
Current Cost
Constructio

0.6%

0.6%

]

0.6%

[




p—
1

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Proposed Amendment Report to the Administrative and Operations Committee -

September 20, 2007

Project

4| Engine 129

Gallery 37

Consultant

the Instailled GBMS provisions. Hennem
included in their original scope of work,

Reason for the Proposed Amendment

This amendment represents additional services in the amount of $1,540.00 by Henneman
Engineering to provide engineering review and design services io modify/adapt the cument fire
station prototypa design to reflect the specific requirements for the Globa! Building Management

' |System (GBMS) as required by Chicapo's Dapartiment of General Services (DGS). Henneman will
also revise commissioning specifications to author procedures for, and witness, functional testing of
an was awarded LEED and Commissioning Consulting
Services for E18, E70, E102, and E121 in June, 2005. GBMS review and commissioning were not

Consultant's Fee
Consultant's Fee| including the
including the Proposed
nt of
).:to: 50_ Proposed Amendment
_ Amendment | Fee as a % of the
Amend. Foo Current Cost of

Construction

$1.540.00 $57,850.00 0.8%

$2,336,633.24




" OF CHIGCAGS

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

7

Richard J. Daley Centar
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, Minois 60602
{312) 744-3030

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chaimman

RIGHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apestolic Chureh of God

ADELA CEPEDA
Prasident
A.C. Advisory, Ine.

DR. ROBERT 8. DONALDSON I
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARIA N. SALDANA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissionsr
Metropolitan Water
Reclarnation Distrigt

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc,

TODD H. STROGER
Presidant

Board of Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALDIM. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFLIS WILLIAMS
Prasident
Chicago Board of Education

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Lid.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secietary
JOE HARMENING

October 4, 2007

Joseph B. Summers

Henneman Engineering Inc.

200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 850
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. Three made part of the Professional
Service Agreement PS 864E- Lead and Commissioning
services for Fire Station Engine 121

Dear Mr. Summers:

Enclosed is Amendment Three to the captioned Agreement.
Please return both copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon
acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy
will be returned to you.

Sincerely,

oy

Deborah Burton
Director of Procurement

DB/dz




